
Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE

DCC 

JPC CAC NWA NCA JPC 2 x NCA SEA

EC Dev 

SPC SCA  

FIN 

SPC

ARTS 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

Janaury 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone

Broad- 

band Total paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Binchy Kieran 0 0 0 0 0 15.00       15.00           

Bourke Paddy 1 1 2 1 1 6 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Boylan Janice 1 0 1 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Brabazon Tom 1 1 2 0 4 650.68 650.68         

Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68         

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 2 650.68 650.68         

Carr Brendan 1 1 0 0 0 2 392.04 392.04         

Clancy Áine 1 0 0 1 1 3 543.60 543.60         

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Costello David 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 0.00 25.00       453.47         

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 2 650.68 0.00 650.68         

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

De Róiste Daithí 1 0 1 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 500.00 10.00       1,160.68       

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68         

Fagan Gaye 0 1 1 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.68 650.68         

Flanagan Declan 1 1 2 4 650.68 15.16       665.84         

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 3 650.68 24.99       675.67         

Freehill Mary 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 356.16 25.00       1,031.84       

Gannon Gary 1 0 1 0 0 2 392.04 392.04         

Gilliland Alison 1 1 2 1 5 650.68 20.32       671.00         

Hand Paul 1 1 2 650.68 650.68         

Heney Deirdre 1 1 0 2 1 5 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68       

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 0 0 1 245.02 25.00       270.02         

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 1,150.68       

Keegan Andrew 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68         

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 297.66 25.00       973.34         

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Kennedy Frank 1 1 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Lyons John 1 1 0 1 0 3 490.04 490.04         

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 0 0 2 1 5 650.68 650.68         

MacVeigh Tina 0 0 0 0 25.00       25.00           

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 2 1 5 650.68 650.68         

McAdam Ray 1 0 1 1 0 3 543.60 25.00       568.60         

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 3 650.68 22.00       672.68         

McCartan Paddy 0 0 1 1 333.23 25.00       358.23         

McGinley Ruairí 1 0 1 2 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68       

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 0 2 650.68 324.72 975.40         

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 3 650.68 10.00       660.68         

Montague Andrew 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68       

Moran Edel 1 1 2 4 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68         

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68         

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 25.00       675.68         

O'Brien Michael 1 0 2 3 428.47 0.00 428.47         

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68         

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 0 2 0 4 650.68 25.00       675.68         

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 2 5 650.68 650.68         

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 0 2 4 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68       

O'Toole Larry 1 1 0 2 0 4 650.68 650.68         

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 325.00 25.00       778.47         

Ring Nial 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68         

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 3 428.47 0.00 25.00       453.47         

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 332.35 25.00       1,008.03       

Smyth Paddy 1 1 2 650.68 25.00       675.68         

Stapleton Sonya 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 20.00       670.68         

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67

O'Callaghan, Jim Gratuity €22,176.02

January 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE SCA

SCA 

JPC CAC NWA SEA NCA

ENV 

SPC

Trans 

SPC

PLN 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

Februry 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone

Broad- 

band Total paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 2 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 4 1065.78 15.00       1,080.78       

Bourke Paddy 1 1 2 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Boylan Janice 1 1 0 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Brabazon Tom 1 1 0 2 650.67 650.67          

Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Byrne Claire 1 1 2 650.67 650.67          

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 0 2 650.67 650.67          

Carr Brendan 1 1 0 2 588.05 588.05          

Clancy Áine 1 0 1 1 3 618.59 618.59          

Connaghan Anthony 1 0 0 1 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Costello David 1 0 1 2 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Costello Patrick 1 1 0 1 1 4 428.47 0.00 25.00       453.47          

Cuffe Ciarán 1 0 1 2 650.67 0.00 650.67          

De Nortuin Hazel 0 1 1 0 2 415.10 25.00       440.10          

De Róiste Daithí 1 0 1 0 2 415.10 25.00       440.10          

Doolan Daithí 1 1 0 1 3 650.67 500.00 10.00       1,160.67       

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67          

Fagan Gaye 1 1 0 2 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Feeney Anne 1 0 1 2 650.67 650.67          

Flanagan Declan 1 1 2 650.67 15.16       665.83          

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 24.99       675.66          

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Gannon Gary 1 1 2 673.75 673.75          

Gilliland Alison 0 1 1 2 650.67 20.32       670.99          

Hand Paul 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67          

Heney Deirdre 1 0 1 2 650.67 500.00 25.00       1,175.67       

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 0 1 2 597.85 25.00       622.85          

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 650.67 500.00 1,150.67       

Keegan Andrew 1 0 1 2 650.67 650.67          

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 650.67 324.72 25.00       1,000.39       

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Lyons John 1 0 1 2 554.31 554.31          

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 0 1 2 650.67 650.67          

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 1 3 1087.21 54.12 25.00       1,166.33       

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 2 428.47 428.47          

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 3 757.75 25.00       782.75          

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 2 428.47 22.00       450.47          

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 968.12 25.00       993.12          

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 3 650.67 500.00 25.00       1,175.67       

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 2 650.67 650.67          

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.67 10.00       660.67          

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 428.47 500.00 25.00       953.47          

Moran Edel 1 1 2 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Mullooly Michael 0 0 1 1 2 650.67 650.67          

Murphy Emma 1 1 2 650.67 650.67          

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00       675.67          

O'Brien Michael 1 1 2 428.47 0.00 428.47          

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 2 650.67 650.67          

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

O'Moore Ciarán 1 0 1 1 3 650.67 650.67          

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 3 650.67 500.00 25.00       1,175.67       

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 3 650.67 650.67          

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 3 428.47 25.00       453.47          

Reilly Noeleen 0 1 1 428.47 2049.95 25.00       2,503.42       

Ring Nial 1 1 2 650.67 650.67          

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 3 428.47 400.00 25.00       853.47          

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Smyth Paddy 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00       675.67          

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 0 3 650.67 20.00       670.67          

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance €416.67

February 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

Special  

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE

DCC 

JPC

Audit 

CTTE SCA CAC 

CAC 

JPC NWA

NWA 

JPC SEA SEA JPC NCA

ENV 

SPC FIN SPC Arts SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

March 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone 

Broad- 

band Total paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 0 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 0 4 677.50 15.00     692.50      

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Boylan Janice 1 1 0 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67      

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 650.67 650.67      

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 0 3 650.67 650.67      

Carr Brendan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 196.02 196.02      

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 789.84 789.84      

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Costello David 1 0 1 0 1 3 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 428.47 0.00 25.00     453.47      

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 0 1 0 3 393.73 0.00 393.73      

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 1 3 725.70 25.00     750.70      

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 1 4 886.24 25.00     911.24      

Doolan Daithí 1 1 0 1 1 4 650.67 500.00 10.00     1,160.67   

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67      

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 650.67 650.67      

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 0 3 650.67 15.16     665.83      

Flynn Mannix 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 650.67 24.99     675.66      

Freehill Mary 1 0 1 0 1 3 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 468.62 468.62      

Gilliland Alison 1 0 1 1 3 650.67 20.32     670.99      

Hand Paul 1 1 1 3 650.67 650.67      

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 500.00 25.00     1,175.67   

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 0 2 627.26 25.00     652.26      

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 500.00 1,150.67   

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67      

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Kennedy Frank 1 0 1 0 2 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Lyons John 1 1 0 1 1 4 666.79 666.79      

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 650.67 650.67      

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 1 0 3 656.08 25.00     681.08      

Mahon Sean Paul 1 0 1 1 3 428.47 428.47      

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 650.67 25.00     675.67      

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 22.00     450.47      

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 25.00     675.67      

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 500.00 25.00     1,175.67   

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67      

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 3 650.67 10.00     660.67      

Montague Andrew 1 0 1 1 3 428.47 500.00 25.00     953.47      

Moran Edel 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Moynihan Rebecca 0 1 1 1 3 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 650.67 650.67      

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67      

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 25.00     675.67      

O'Brien Michael 0 1 1 1 3 428.47 0.00 428.47      

O'Connor, Claire 1 0 1 1 0 3 650.67 650.67      

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 0 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67      

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.67 500.00 25.00     1,175.67   

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 0 4 650.67 650.67      

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 428.47 25.00     453.47      

Reilly Noeleen 1 0 0 1 1 1 4 428.47 1155.50 25.00     1,608.97   

Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.67 650.67      

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 0 1 4 428.47 857.63 25.00     1,311.10   

Sammon Norma 1 1 0 1 1 4 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Smyth Paddy 1 1 1 0 3 650.67 25.00     675.67      

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 409.80 20.00     429.80      

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67      416.67      

March 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
CITY 

CNCL

Special  

CNCL
NWA SCA

SCA 

JPC
CAC NCA

NCA 

JPC
SEA

Ed Dev 

SPC

ENV 

SPC

Trans 

SPC

PLN 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

April 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone

Broad- 

band
Total paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Binchy Kieran 1 0 1 0 0 2 409.71 15.00    424.71       

Bourke Paddy 1 1 0 0 1 3 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Boylan Janice 1 1 0 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67       

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67       

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 0 1 3 650.67 216.48 867.15       

Carr Brendan 1 0 0 1 352.83 352.83       

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67       

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Costello David 1 0 1 1 3 522.32 25.00    547.32       

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 1 1 5 428.47 0.00 25.00    453.47       

Cuffe Ciarán 0 1 0 1 1 3 543.60 0.00 543.60       

De Nortuin Hazel 1 0 1 1 0 3 490.04 25.00    515.04       

De Róiste Daithí 1 0 0 0 0 1 222.39 25.00    247.39       

Doolan Daithí 1 0 1 1 1 4 650.67 500.00 10.00    1,160.67    

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67       

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67       

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 0 0 3 650.67 15.16    665.83       

Flynn Mannix 1 0 1 0 1 3 650.67 24.99    675.66       

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Gannon Gary 0 1 0 1 2 490.04 490.04       

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 20.32    670.99       

Hand Paul 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67       

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 500.00 25.00    1,175.67    

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 0 0 0 2 372.43 25.00    397.43       

Jackson Vincent 1 0 1 1 3 650.67 500.00 1,150.67    

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67       

Keegan Teresa 1 0 1 1 3 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Kennedy Frank 1 0 1 1 3 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Lyons John 1 1 1 1 4 741.77 741.77       

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 650.67       

MacVeigh Tina 1 0 1 1 1 4 864.82 25.00    889.82       

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 428.47       

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 0 3 650.67 25.00    675.67       

McAuliffe Paul 1 0 1 1 3 428.47 22.00    450.47       

McCartan Paddy 1 0 1 1 3 650.67 25.00    675.67       

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 500.00 25.00    1,175.67    

McGrattan Séamas 1 0 1 2 650.67 650.67       

McHugh Ray 1 0 1 0 1 3 650.67 10.00    660.67       

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 500.00 25.00    953.47       

Moran Edel 1 0 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 0 3 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 650.67       

Murphy Emma 0 1 1 2 650.67 270.60 921.27       

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 0 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 0 1 4 428.47 0.00 428.47       

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 3 650.67 650.67       

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.67 650.67       

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.67 500.00 25.00    1,175.67    

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 0 4 650.67 650.67       

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 25.00    453.47       

Reilly Noeleen 1 0 1 1 3 428.47 1155.50 25.00    1,608.97    

Ring Nial 1 1 1 3 650.67 650.67       

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 857.63 25.00    1,311.10    

Sammon Norma 1 0 1 1 1 4 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Smyth Paddy 1 0 0 1 2 650.67 25.00    675.67       

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 0 3 613.23 242.32 20.00    875.55       

60 44 12 10 8 5 13 11 13 7 14 225 37680.42 2013.13 3,000.00     729.4 937.47 44,360.42  

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67 416.67      416.67       

Batch Total BATCH TOTAL 44,287.05  

Brian McDowall Councillor Gratuity 10,877.80

April 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE NWA SCA CAC NCA SEA

DCC 

JPC

ENV 

SPC

ARTS 

SPC

FIN 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

May 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Binchy Kieran 1 1 0 2 565.03 15.00     580.03        

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Boylan Janice 0 1 1 2 517.01 25.00     542.01        

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Byrne Claire 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Carr Brendan 1 0 1 0 1 3 627.26 627.26        

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.68 650.68        

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Costello David 1 1 0 2 591.81 25.00     616.81        

Costello Patrick 0 0 1 1 2 428.47 0.00 25.00     453.47        

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 0 2 586.45 0.00 586.45        

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 2 731.06 25.00     756.06        

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 0 2 490.04 25.00     515.04        

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 500.00 10.00     1,160.68     

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Fagan Gaye 0 1 1 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68        

Flanagan Declan 1 1 0 2 490.23 15.16     505.39        

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 0 3 650.68 24.99     675.67        

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Gannon Gary 1 1 1 0 3 640.01 640.01        

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 3 650.68 20.32     671.00        

Hand Paul 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 25.00     1,175.68     

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 0 1 509.65 25.00     534.65        

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 1,150.68     

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 0 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Kennedy Frank 1 1 2 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Lyons John 1 1 1 1 4 800.46 800.46        

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 0 0 2 650.68 650.68        

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 1 3 821.89 108.24 25.00     955.13        

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 3 428.47 428.47        

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 0 0 3 517.01 25.00     542.01        

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 2 428.47 22.00     450.47        

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 650.68 182.48 25.00     858.16        

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 25.00     1,175.68     

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68        

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 3 650.68 10.00     660.68        

Montague Andrew 1 1 2 428.47 500.00 25.00     953.47        

Moran Edel 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68        

Murphy Emma 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68        

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 0 1 0 1 2 650.68 25.00     675.68        

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 3 428.47 1,032.85     1,461.32     

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68        

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 500.00 25.00     1,175.68     

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68        

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 25.00     453.47        

Reilly Noeleen 0 1 1 2 268.21 25.00     293.21        

Ring Nial 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 3 428.47 25.00     453.47        

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68        

Smyth Paddy 0 1 1 490.23 25.00     515.23        

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 3 714.99 20.00     734.99        

57 13 14 12 8 11 14 10 13 152 38387.83 1032.85 3,000.00    290.72 937.47 43,648.87   

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67 416.67      416.67        

Batch Total BATCH TOTAL 43,425.53   

Ray Corcoran Councillor Gratuity 16,823.44

May 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

Annual 

Mtg

PROT 

CTTE 1

PROT 

CTTE 2 NWA

NWA 

JPC SCA CAC 

CAC 

JPC NCA SEA SEA JPC

ENV 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

June 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone 

Refund

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 0 4 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 4 768.55 15.00     783.55           

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 1 0 4 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68           

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Byrne Claire 1 0 1 0 1 3 650.68 650.68           

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68           

Carr Brendan 1 1 0 1 1 1 5 848.34 848.34           

Clancy Áine 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 490.27 490.27           

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Costello David 1 1 1 1 1 5 837.90 25.00     862.90           

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 428.47 414.35 25.00     867.82           

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 0 0 1 3 532.89 0.00 532.89           

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 1 3 731.06 25.00     756.06           

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 3 725.70 25.00     750.70           

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 0 3 650.68 500.00 10.00     1,160.68        

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68           

Fagan Gaye 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Feeney Anne 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 650.68 650.68           

Flanagan Declan 1 0 0 0 1 361.50 15.16     376.66           

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 24.99     675.67           

Freehill Mary 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Gannon Gary 1 1 1 1 4 725.70 725.70           

Gilliland Alison 1 0 1 0 2 748.73 20.32     769.05           

Hand Paul 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68           

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.68 500.00 25.00     1,175.68        

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 1,150.68        

Keegan Andrew 0 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 650.68           

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Lyons John 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.68 650.68           

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 0 0 3 490.27 490.27           

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 0 0 2 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 3 428.47 383.57 812.04           

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 1 5 784.34 25.00     809.34           

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 22.00     450.47           

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 25.00     675.68           

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 0 3 650.68 500.00 25.00     1,175.68        

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 650.68           

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 10.00     660.68           

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 500.00 25.00     953.47           

Moran Edel 1 1 1 0 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 0 2 650.68 270.60 25.00     946.28           

Mullooly Michael 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 650.68 650.68           

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68           

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 25.00     675.68           

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 1 4 428.47 785.53        1,214.00        

O'Connor, Claire 0 1 0 0 1 490.27 490.27           

O'Farrell Damian 0 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.68 650.68           

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 0 1 1 1 5 650.68 500.00 25.00     1,175.68        

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68           

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 1 5 428.47 25.00     453.47           

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 4 588.73 356.70 25.00     970.43           

Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68           

Ryan Éilis 1 1 0 0 1 3 428.47 1200.00 25.00     1,653.47        

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 0 0 3 650.68 25.00     675.68           

Smyth Paddy 1 1 1 0 3 618.59 25.00     643.59           

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 0 1 4 672.14 20.00     692.14           

59 9 13 10 5 13 12 11 232 39441.47 2756.58 3,000.00     937.47 46,789.69      

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 342.466 342.47       342.47           

Cathleen Carney Boud Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 82.19 82.19         82.19             

Batch Total BATCH 46,488.65      

June 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor CITY CNCL DCC JPC

Audit 

Ctte NWA SCA CAC NCA

NCA 

Spec

NCA 

JPC SEA

Arts 

SPC

Trans 

SPC

EC DEV 

SPC HSG SPC

NUM 

ATTND

July 

Expenses

Aug 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone 

Broad- 

band

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 4 768.55 607.87 15.00       15.00        1,406.42          

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 3 778.94 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,479.62          

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Byrne Claire 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Carr Brendan 1 0 0 1 425.77 490.04 915.81             

Clancy Áine 1 0 0 1 2 511.47 607.87 1,119.34          

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Costello David 1 0 1 2 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 3 428.47 428.47 25.00       25.00        906.94             

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 3 709.64 581.09 0.00 1,290.73          

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 2 811.08 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,511.76          

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 3 714.99 586.45 25.00       25.00        1,351.44          

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68 1000.00 10.00       10.00        2,321.36          

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 1 4 763.19 602.52 15.16       15.16        1,396.03          

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 24.99       24.99        1,351.34          

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Gannon Gary 1 0 1 0 1 3 565.03 565.03 1,130.06          

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 20.32       20.32        1,342.00          

Hand Paul 1 0 1 2 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 0 1 4 650.68 650.68 1000.00 25.00       25.00        2,351.36          

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 0 0 1 3 554.31 522.18 25.00       25.00        1,126.49          

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 1000.00 2,301.36          

Keegan Andrew 1 0 0 1 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 0 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 162.36 25.00       25.00        1,513.72          

Lyons John 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 4 811.08 650.68 1,461.76          

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 2 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 0 1 1 4 428.47 428.47 856.94             

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 4 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 0 2 428.47 428.47 22.00       22.00        900.94             

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 1000.00 25.00       25.00        2,351.36          

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 10.00       10.00        1,321.36          

Montague Andrew 1 1 2 428.47 428.47 1000.00 25.00       25.00        1,906.94          

Moran Edel 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Murphy Emma 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 126.79 25.00       25.00        1,478.15          

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 0 3 428.47 428.47 572.72        1,429.66          

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 0 2 586.45 618.59 1,205.04          

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 0 1 0 3 650.68 650.68 1000.00 25.00       25.00        2,351.36          

O'Toole Larry 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Perry Cieran 1 0 0 1 2 428.47 428.47 25.00       25.00        906.94             

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 3 588.73 588.73 189.42 25.00       25.00        1,416.88          

Ring Nial 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 650.68 1,301.36          

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 3 428.47 428.47 216.48 25.00       25.00        1,123.42          

Sammon Norma 1 1 0 1 3 650.68 650.68 25.00       25.00        1,351.36          

Smyth Paddy 1 0 0 1 431.13 591.81 25.00       25.00        1,072.94          

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 3 693.57 629.30 20.00       20.00        1,362.87          

Cathleen Carney Boud Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67          416.67           833.34             

July & August 2018 Attendance & Expenses 

Lord Mayor's Allowance = €50k per annum. Cllr M Mac Donncha was Lord Mayor from 26th June 2017 to 25th June 2018 and Cllr Nial Ring from 25th June 2018 to May 2019



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

President 

Council 

LPT 

Meeting

SPECIAL 

Housing 

PROT 

CTTE  

DCC 

JPC

Audit 

Ctte NWA

NWA 

JPC SCA SCA JPC CAC 

CAC 

JPC NCA SEA SEA JPC

Joint 

SPC

Arts 

SPC

Trans 

SPC

FINANCE 

SPC

ENV 

SPC 

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

Sept 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Phone 

Broad- 

band Total to be paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7 656.08 15.00       671.08                 

Bourke Paddy 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Boylan Janice 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 410.07 25.00       435.07                 

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 650.68 650.68                 

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 650.68 650.68                 

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 650.68 650.68                 

Carr Brendan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 -                       

Clancy Áine 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 463.26 463.26                 

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Costello David 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 458.28 25.00       483.28                 

Costello Patrick 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 428.47 215.25 25.00       668.72                 

Cuffe Ciarán 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 677.50 0.00 677.50                 

De Nortuin Hazel 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 120.85 25.00       145.85                 

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 7 827.47 25.00       852.47                 

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6 650.68 500.00 10.00       1,160.68              

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 650.68                 

Fagan Gaye 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 5 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 8 650.68 650.68                 

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 698.92 15.16       714.08                 

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 650.68 24.99       675.67                 

Freehill Mary 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Gannon Gary 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 468.62 468.62                 

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 650.68 20.32       671.00                 

Hand Paul 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 650.68 650.68                 

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68              

Horgan-Jones Jane 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 144.75 25.00       169.75                 

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 500.00 1,150.68              

Keegan Andrew 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 4 313.67 313.67                 

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Lyons John 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 650.68 650.68                 

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 650.68 650.68                 

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 506.48 25.00       531.48                 

Mahon Sean Paul 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 428.47 428.47                 

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 428.47 22.00       450.47                 

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 7 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68              

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 650.68 650.68                 

McHugh Ray 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 650.68 10.00       660.68                 

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 428.47 500.00 25.00       953.47                 

Moran Edel 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Moynihan Rebecca 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 5 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

Mullooly Michael 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 6 650.68 650.68                 

Murphy Emma 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 458.28 458.28                 

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 428.47 428.47                 

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 907.39 907.39                 

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 5 650.68 25.00       675.68                 

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 650.68 650.68                 

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 500.00 25.00       1,175.68              

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6 650.68 650.68                 

Perry Cieran 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 428.47 25.00       453.47                 

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7 428.47 514.95 25.00       968.42                 

Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 650.68 650.68                 

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 428.47 800.00 25.00       1,253.47              

Sammon Norma 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 217.26 25.00       242.26                 

Smyth Paddy 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 447.2 25.00       472.20                 

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 6 821.70 20.00       841.70                 

61 41 50 47 9 4 2 11 7 11 8 8 4 13 14 10 9 11 11 10 7 12 360 36,100.70  1,530.20      3,000.00     0 937.47 41,568.37            

Cathleen Carney Boud Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67 416.67                 

September 2018 Attendance & Expenses 

Lord Mayor Allowance = €50,000 Per Annum 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL NWA SCA CAC 

NCA 

JPC NCA SEA

EC DEV 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

Oct 

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Refunds

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Binchy Kieran 0 1 1 559.67 15.00    574.67        

Bourke Paddy 0 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 3 731.06 25.00    756.06        

Brabazon Tom 1 0 0 1 650.68 650.68        

Burke Christy 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Byrne Claire 0 1 1 490.46 490.46        

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Carr Brendan 1 1 2 686.07 686.07        

Clancy Áine 1 1 2 698.92 698.92        

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Costello David 1 0 1 2 575.74 25.00    600.74        

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 3 428.47 25.00    453.47        

Cuffe Ciarán 0 1 1 538.25 0.00 538.25        

De Nortuin Hazel 0 1 1 538.25 25.00    563.25        

De Róiste Daithí 0 1 1 559.67 25.00    584.67        

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 10.00    1,160.68     

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Fagan Gaye 0 0 0 0 169.10 25.00    194.10        

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Flanagan Declan 1 0 0 1 452.55 15.16    467.71        

Flynn Mannix 1 1 2 650.68 24.99    675.67        

Freehill Mary 1 0 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 2 554.31 554.31        

Gilliland Alison 0 0 0 0 0 383.34 20.32    403.66        

Hand Paul 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Heney Deirdre 1 0 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68     

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 3 738.93 25.00    763.93        

Jackson Vincent 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 1,150.68     

Keegan Andrew 1 0 1 2 613.23 613.23        

Keegan Teresa 1 0 1 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Kelly Greg 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Kennedy Frank 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Lacey Dermot 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Lyons John 1 1 1 3 650.68 200.00  850.68        

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 2 794.87 25.00    819.87        

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 3 428.47 428.47        

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 3 428.47 22.00    450.47        

McCartan Paddy 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68     

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

McHugh Ray 1 1 2 650.68 10.00    660.68        

Montague Andrew 1 1 2 428.47 4443.01 500.00 25.00    5,396.48     

Moran Edel 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Mullooly Michael 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Murphy Emma 0 1 1 575.74 575.74        

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

O'Brien Michael 1 0 1 2 428.47 445.99         874.46        

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 3 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68     

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 3 428.47 25.00    453.47        

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 3 588.73 392.00 25.00    1,005.73     

Ring Nial 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Ryan Éilis 1 1 0 2 428.47 25.00    453.47        

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 1 4 763.19 25.00    788.19        

Smyth Paddy 1 0 1 522.18 25.00    547.18        

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 0 2 490.46 20.00    510.46        

54 11 12 7 10 12 12 7 11 136 37797.81 5281 3,000.00      0 1137.47 47,216.28   

Cathleen Carney Boud Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67

Lord Mayor Allowance = €50k per annum 

October 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

DCC 

JPC

PROT 

CTTE NWA SCA SCA JPC CAC NCA SEA FIN SPC PLN SPC Arts SPC Env SPC

Trans  

SPC HSG SPC

NUM 

ATTND Nov Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Refunds

Broad- 

band Total to be paid

Andrews Chris 3 1 1 5 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Binchy Kieran 3 1 1 0 0 5 607.87 15.00    622.87                         

Bourke Paddy 3 1 1 5 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Boylan Janice 3 1 0 1 5 693.57 25.00    718.57                         

Brabazon Tom 3 1 0 1 5 650.68 650.68                         

Burke Christy 3 1 1 5 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Byrne Claire 3 1 1 1 6 810.89 810.89                         

Carney Boud Cathleen 3 0 0 3 650.68 650.68                         

Carr Brendan 1 0 1 0 1 3 352.83 352.83                         

Clancy Áine 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 190.11 190.11                         

Connaghan Anthony 3 1 1 5 650.68 324.72 25.00    1,000.40                      

Costello David 3 0 1 4 682.86 25.00    707.86                         

Costello Patrick 3 0 1 1 1 6 428.47 €123.00 25.00    576.47                         

Cuffe Ciarán 3 1 1 1 6 881.02 0.00 881.02                         

De Nortuin Hazel 3 1 0 0 4 586.45 25.00    611.45                         

De Róiste Daithí 3 1 1 0 1 6 725.70 25.00    750.70                         

Doolan Daithí 3 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 500.00 10.00    1,160.68                      

Dunne Pat 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 650.68                         

Fagan Gaye 3 1 1 5 838.18 25.00    863.18                         

Feeney Anne 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 650.68                         

Flanagan Declan 3 1 0 4 656.08 15.16    671.24                         

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 1 5 650.68 216.48 24.99    892.15                         

Freehill Mary 3 1 0 4 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Gannon Gary 3 0 1 0 4 613.23 613.23                         

Gilliland Alison 3 1 1 5 800.69 20.32    821.01                         

Hand Paul 3 1 1 0 5 650.68 650.68                         

Heney Deirdre 3 1 1 5 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68                      

Horgan-Jones Jane 3 1 1 5 859.60 25.00    884.60                         

Jackson Vincent 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 500.00 1,150.68                      

Keegan Andrew 3 1 1 5 789.97 789.97                         

Keegan Teresa 3 0 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Kelly Greg 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Kennedy Frank 3 1 0 4 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Lacey Dermot 3 1 1 1 1 1 8 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Lyons John 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Mac Donncha Mícheál 3 0 1 0 4 650.68 650.68                         

MacVeigh Tina 3 1 0 0 4 0.00 108.24 25.00    133.24                         

Mahon Sean Paul 3 1 1 5 428.47 €2,992.66 3,421.13                      

McAdam Ray 3 1 1 0 1 6 650.68 216.48 25.00    892.16                         

McAuliffe Paul 3 1 4 428.47 22.00    450.47                         

McCartan Paddy 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

McGinley Ruairí 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68                      

McGrattan Séamas 3 1 1 0 5 650.68 650.68                         

McHugh Ray 3 1 0 0 1 5 650.68 10.00    660.68                         

Montague Andrew 3 1 1 5 428.47 500.00 25.00    953.47                         

Moran Edel 3 1 1 5 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Moynihan Rebecca 3 1 1 0 5 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

Mullooly Michael 3 1 0 1 1 0 6 650.68 650.68                         

Murphy Emma 1 0 0 1 152.62 152.62                         

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 3 0 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

O'Brien Michael 3 1 1 5 428.47 €1,106.10 1,534.57                      

O'Connor, Claire 2 1 1 4 650.68 650.68                         

O'Farrell Damian 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 25.00    675.68                         

O'Moore Ciarán 3 1 1 1 1 7 650.68 650.68                         

Ó'Muirí Naoise 3 1 1 1 6 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68                      

O'Toole Larry 3 1 1 0 1 6 650.68 650.68                         

Perry Cieran 3 1 1 1 6 428.47 25.00    453.47                         

Reilly Noeleen 3 1 1 5 588.73 €369.00 25.00    982.73                         

Ring Nial 3 0 1 1 5 650.68 650.68                         

Ryan Éilis 3 1 0 4 428.47 €800.00 25.00    1,253.47                      

Sammon Norma 3 0 1 4 618.59 25.00    643.59                         

Smyth Paddy 3 1 1 5 864.96 25.00    889.96                         

Stapleton Sonya 3 0 1 4 693.57 20.00    713.57                         

179 8 11 9 11 8 8 15 13 8 6 8 7 11 15 317 38780.61 €5,390.76 3,000.00      865.92 962.47 48,999.76                    

Cathleen Carney Boud Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67

Lord Mayor Allowance = €50k per annum 

November 2018 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

Audit 

CTTE CAC

CAC 

JPC NWA

NWA 

JPC SCA NCA SEA

SEA  

JPC

NUM 

ATTND Nov Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Mobile 

Refunds

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Binchy Kieran 1 1 0 2 607.87 157.58 75.00    840.45        

Bourke Paddy 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Boylan Janice 0 1 0 1 447.2 25.00    472.20        

Brabazon Tom 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 3 650.68 622.38 1,273.06     

Carney Boud Cathleen 0 1 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Carr Brendan 1 1 0 2 686.06 686.06        

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 3 693.57 693.57        

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Costello David 1 1 1 3 757.84 25.00    782.84        

Costello Patrick 1 1 0 2 428.47 €907.73 25.00    1,361.20     

Cuffe Ciarán 0 1 0 1 420.42 0.00 420.42        

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 2 714.99 25.00    739.99        

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 2 682.86 25.00    707.86        

Doolan Daithí 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 10.00    1,160.68     

Dunne Pat 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 3 752.48 25.00    777.48        

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

Flanagan Declan 0 1 1 538.25 15.16    553.41        

Flynn Mannix 1 0 1 2 650.68 24.99    675.67        

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 2 559.67 559.67        

Gilliland Alison 0 1 1 575.74 20.32    596.06        

Hand Paul 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Heney Deirdre 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68     

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 0 1 538.25 25.00    563.25        

Jackson Vincent 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 1,150.68     

Keegan Andrew 1 1 0 2 565.03 565.03        

Keegan Teresa 1 1 0 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Kelly Greg 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 650.68 297.66 25.00    973.34        

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Lyons John 1 0 1 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 2 698.92 25.00    723.92        

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 2 428.47 €1,715.75 2,144.22     

McAdam Ray 0 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 3 428.47 22.00    450.47        

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 650.68 25.00    675.68        

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 0 2 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68     

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 3 650.68 297.66 948.34        

McHugh Ray 1 1 2 650.68 10.00    660.68        

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 428.47 €152.60 500.00 25.00    1,106.07     

Moran Edel 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

Mullooly Michael 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Murphy Emma 0 0 0 0 259.74 259.74        

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 0 1 1 650.68 25.00    675.68        

O'Brien Michael 1 1 2 428.47 €808.28 1,236.75     

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 3 650.68 650.68        

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 2 650.68 25.00    675.68        

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 2 650.68 500.00 25.00    1,175.68     

O'Toole Larry 1 1 2 650.68 650.68        

Perry Cieran 0 1 1 2 428.47 €4,051.67 25.00    4,505.14     

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 3 588.73 €161.90 25.00    775.63        

Ring Nial 1 1 1 0 2 650.68 650.68        

Ryan Éilis 1 0 0 1 428.47 €942.37 25.00    1,395.84     

Sammon Norma 1 0 0 1 490.04 25.00    515.04        

Smyth Paddy 1 0 0 1 404.35 25.00    429.35        

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 3 768 236.10 20.00    1,024.10     

54 7 3 12 9 12 13 12 10 132 38173.78 €8,740.30 3,000.00      1611.38 1022.47 52547.93

Cathleen Carney Boud Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67                416.67        

Ray Corcoran Former Councillor Gratuity €16,823.44 Paid June 2018

Oisin Quinn Former Councillor - Gratuity = €33,949.40, paid December 2018

Lord Mayor Allowance = €50k per annum 

December 2018 Attendance & Expenses 
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